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“NON-FREEZE” COILS
Our “NON-FREEZE” coils have been designed to heat make-up air for industry under the

extreme conditions of our cold winters with freezing temperatures.

In these units the core design features a smaller orifaced steam supply tube distributing all the
steam within the entire wall surface of the over-sized outer tube. The fins of the first row are spaced so
that air on the last row is always above freezing. The second and subsequent rows are fed steam from
the condensate header of the first row in series, thus the first row (coldest) is always full of steam
reducing the danger of freeze-up.

The outstanding feature of the “NON-FREEZE” coil is that it is a self-contained unit requiring a
single control valve for full control range. Trapping and piping is simplified, and face and by-pass
dampers are eliminated.

Due to high steam velocity and corresponding pressure drop, steam supply to the “NON-FREEZE”
coil should not be less than 5 P.S.I.G.

UNIT HEATERS
Our Unit Heaters are heavy duty industrial type
constructed of Sch 40 steel pipe (or Sch 80 on
request) with steel or aluminum fins. Fan guards
are standard equipment. All motors are heavy duty
industrial type and permanently lubricated. The
adjustable louvers and cabinets are fabricated
from 14 gauge steel and finished in enamel. The
cores are of all welded construction and are good
for 250 PSI maximum and are hydrostatically
tested to 850 PSI. All stainless steel (304 or 316)
available. Horizontal or vertical discharge avail-
able as well as steam, hot water or glycol types.

Most coils available to our industry today are of the commercial grade, that is, they are manufactured
of thin materials. With tubes manufactured of schedule 40 steel pipe and min. .024” to .035” thick steel
fins, IMS coils provide greater resistance to damage and wear from high temperatures, pressures
and corrosive conditions. Whether you need a replacement coil or a custom built unit, the same quality
and durability are stressed.

The confidence we have in our Industrial Grade Steam Coils and Unit Heaters
is passed on to our customers with our thirty-six (36) month guarantee.

HEATING COILS
Our all welded steel coils with steel or aluminum
fins are constructed of Sch 40 steel pipe (or Sch
80 on request) and headers. All connections are
of Sch 80 steel pipe. The coils are enclosed in
12 gauge steel casings with drilled flanges for
duct mounting. We have the standard heating
coils as well as our NF design “NON-FREEZE”
coils. All coils are good for 250 PSI steam maxi-
mum and are tested for 850 PSI in our shop be-
fore shipment. Hot dip galvanized is available on
request. All stainless steel (304 or 316) available.

HEAVY DUTY - RUGGED
FOR HEAVY INDUSTRY - PAPER-MILLS - STEEL PLANTS ETC.
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thick steel



IMS 
UNIT HEATERS AND DOOR HEATERS 

 
	

FOR STEAM - HOT WATER - GLYCOL 
• Rugged core design - Sch 40 or 80 tubes and heavy gauge fins. 

• Heavy carbon steel cabinets - 14 ga. minimum.  

• Adjustable air direction louvers.  

• Ball bearing, fan-cooled motors. 

• Fan guards standard on all units. 

																														 	



UNIT HEATER DIMENSIONS

* 2 Direction Louvers only on models: -12, -14 & -16
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SLEDOM A
).NI(

B
).NI(

C
).NI(

D
).NI(

E
).NI(

F
).NI(

MAETS
.NNOC
).S.P.I(

.DNOC

.NNOC
).S.P.I(

21-1 91 4/1 42 41 4/1 1 8/3 12 4/1 4 2/1 1 2/1 1 2/1

41-1 12 4/1 62 41 4/1 1 8/3 32 4/1 4 2/1 1 2/1 1 2/1

61-1 42 4/1 92 41 4/1 1 8/5 52 4/3 4 2/1 1 2/1 1 2/1

81-1 72 4/1 23 41 4/1 1 8/5 82 4/3 4 2/1 2 1 2/1

61-2 42 4/1 92 41 4/1 1 8/3 52 4/3 4 2/1 1 2/1 1 2/1

42-1 63 04 4/3 51 2/1 2 8/1 73 5 2 2/1 1 2/1

81-2 72 4/1 23 41 4/1 1 8/5 82 4/3 4 2/1 2 1 2/1

03-1 34 74 4/3 61 2 8/3 34 2/1 5 3 2

42-2 63 04 4/3 51 2/1 2 8/1 73 5 2 2/1 1 2/1

63-1 15 4/3 65 2/1 81 2 8/3 25 4/1 5 3 2

03-2 34 74 4/3 61 2 8/3 34 4/1 5 3 2

63-2 15 4/3 65 2/1 81 2 8/3 25 4/1 5 3 2

SLEDOM A
).NI(

B
).NI(

C
).NI(

D
).NI(

E
).NI(

F
).NI(

G
).NI(

MAETS
.NNOC
).S.P.I(

.DNOC

.NNOC
).S.P.I(

21-1 91 4/1 42 41 4/1 1 8/7 1 8/7 5 2/1 3 2/1 1 2/1 1 2/1

41-1 12 4/1 62 41 4/1 1 8/7 1 8/7 5 2/1 3 2/1 1 2/1 1 2/1

61-1 42 4/1 92 41 4/1 1 8/7 1 8/7 5 2/1 3 2/1 1 2/1 1 2/1

81-1 72 4/1 23 41 4/1 1 8/7 2 5 2/1 3 2/1 2 1 2/1

61-2 42 4/1 92 41 4/1 1 8/7 1 8/7 5 2/1 3 2/1 1 2/1 1 2/1

42-1 63 04 4/3 51 2/1 2 8/1 2 8/3 6 2/1 3 2/1 2 2/1 1 2/1

81-2 72 4/1 23 41 4/1 1 8/7 2 5 2/1 3 2/1 2 1 2/1

03-1 34 74 4/3 61 2 4/1 2 8/3 6 2/1 3 2/1 3 2

42-2 63 04 4/3 51 2/1 2 8/1 2 8/3 6 2/1 3 2/1 2 2/1 1 2/1

63-1 15 4/3 65 2/1 81 2 4/1 2 8/3 6 2/1 3 2/1 3 2

03-2 34 74 4/3 61 2 4/1 2 8/3 6 2/1 3 2/1 3 2

63-2 15 4/3 65 2/1 81 2 4/1 2 8/3 6 2/1 3 2/1 3 2

SLEDOM A
).NI(

B
).NI(

C
).NI(

D
).NI(

E
).NI(

F
).NI(

.NNOC
).S.P.I(

21-1 91 4/1 42 41 4/1 1 8/5 1 8/5 4 2/1 1 2/1

41-1 12 4/1 62 41 4/1 1 8/5 1 8/5 4 2/1 1 2/1

61-1 42 4/1 92 41 4/1 1 8/5 1 8/5 4 2/1 1 2/1

81-1 72 4/1 23 41 4/1 1 8/5 1 8/5 4 2/1 1 2/1

61-2 42 4/1 92 41 4/1 1 8/5 1 8/5 4 2/1 1 2/1

42-1 63 04 4/3 51 2/1 1 8/5 1 8/5 5 1 2/1

81-2 72 4/1 23 41 4/1 1 8/5 1 8/5 4 2/1 1 2/1

03-1 34 74 4/3 61 1 8/7 1 8/7 5 2

42-2 63 04 4/3 51 2/1 1 8/5 1 8/5 5 1 2/1

63-1 15 4/3 65 2/1 81 1 8/7 1 8/7 5 2

03-2 34 74 4/3 61 1 8/7 1 8/7 5 2

63-2 15 4/3 65 2/1 81 1 8/7 1 8/7 5 2



DOOR HEATER DIMENSIONS

UNIT HEATER
Suggested Mounting Height (Ft)

UNIT HEATER WEIGHTS (LBS.)
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* With Hi Velocity Cone Multiply Horizontal
Mounting By 1.5 and Velocity by 2.0

Connection Location
1-42/2-42 Only

SLEDOM LATNOZIROH
EGRAHCSID

LACITREV
EGRAHCSID

21-1 11 -

41-1 31 -

61-1 41 61

61-2 21 31

81-1 31 51

81-2 11 21

42-1 51 81

42-2 41 61

03-1 81 02

03-2 51 71

63-1 81 02

63-2 51 71

SLEDOM
TINU
RETAEH
LEETSLLA

TINU
RETAEH

.MULA/LEETS

ROOD
RETAEH
LEETSLLA

ROOD
RETAEH

.MULA/LEETS

21-1 861 651 - -

41-1 381 071 - -

61-1 212 391 - -

61-2 682 352 - -

81-1 742 422 213 982

81-2 043 892 504 363

42-1 054 014 065 025

42-2 106 525 117 536

03-1 695 935 147 486

03-2 728 507 279 058

63-1 747 416 769 438

63-2 4601 978 4821 9901

24-1 7121 4601 7351 4831

24-2 5271 0241 5402 0471

SLEDOM A
).NI(

B
).NI(

C
).NI(

D
).NI(

E
).NI(

F
).NI(

G
).NI(

H
).NI(

MAETS
.NNOC
).S.P.I(

.DNOC

.NNOC
).S.P.I(

81-1
81-2 72 4/1 23 1 8/5 1 8/5 61 8/7 02 15 8/1 9 2 1 2/1

42-1
42-2 63 04 4/3 1 8/5 2 8/1 61 8/7 92 2/1 26 21 2 2/1 1 2/1

03-1
03-2 34 74 4/3 1 8/7 2 8/3 61 8/7 33 66 81 3 2

63-1
63-2 15 4/3 65 2/1 1 8/7 2 8/3 61 8/7 14 67 12 3 2

24-1
24-2 86 27 4/3 43 43 12 45 001 52 3 3



UNIT HEATER PERFORMANCE @ 5 PSIG STEAM AND 60ºF ENTERING AIR

MULTIPLY HEATER OUTPUTS (MBH) BY FACTORS BELOW TO DETERMINE
OUTPUT AT CONDITIONS OTHER THAN 5 PSIG STEAM AND 60ºF ENTERING AIR

MBH = HEATER OUTPUT IN THOUSANDS OF BTU/HR
LAT = LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE IN ºF=(MBH X 1000/(1.08 X AIRFLOW)) + ENTERING AIR TEMP
COND = HEATER CONDENSATE RATE = (MBH X 1000/LATENT HEAT OF STEAM)
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HEATING CAPACITY CONVERSION FACTORS

STEEL TUBES/STEEL FINS STEEL TUBES/ALUMINUM FINS STAINLESS TUBES AND FINS

LEDOM PH WOLFRIA
.H.B.M .T.A.L

)F(
DNOC
)RH/BL(

.H.B.M .T.A.L
)F(

DNOC
)RH/BL(

.H.B.M .T.A.L
)F(

DNOC
)RH/BL(

21-1 4/1 0031 84 49 05 85 101 06 13 28 33

41-1 4/1 0022 76 88 07 18 49 48 34 87 54

61-1 3/1 0062 58 09 88 101 69 501 45 97 75

61-2 3/1 0022 821 411 331 451 521 161 28 59 68

81-1 2/1 0092 001 29 401 911 89 421 46 18 76

81-2 2/1 0062 751 611 461 681 621 491 101 69 501

42-1 1 0016 191 98 991 422 49 332 221 97 721

42-2 1 0025 292 211 403 453 321 963 781 39 591

03-1 1 2/1 00701 772 48 982 533 98 943 771 57 581

03-2 1 2/1 0079 294 701 315 795 711 226 513 09 823

63-1 2 00641 144 88 064 984 19 015 282 87 492

63-2 2 00631 507 801 437 258 811 888 154 19 074

MAETS
ERUSSERP

)FGED(ERUTAREPMETRIAGNIRETNE

0 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

5 63.1 03.1 42.1 81.1 21.1 60.1 00.1 49.0 88.0 28.0

01 34.1 73.1 13.1 52.1 91.1 31.1 70.1 10.1 59.0 98.0

51 05.1 44.1 83.1 23.1 62.1 02.1 41.1 80.1 20.1 69.0

02 55.1 94.1 34.1 73.1 13.1 52.1 91.1 31.1 70.1 10.1

03 46.1 85.1 25.1 64.1 04.1 43.1 82.1 22.1 61.1 01.1

04 17.1 56.1 95.1 35.1 74.1 14.1 53.1 92.1 32.1 71.1

05 97.1 37.1 66.1 06.1 45.1 94.1 34.1 73.1 13.1 42.1

06 48.1 87.1 27.1 66.1 06.1 45.1 84.1 24.1 63.1 03.1

07 98.1 38.1 77.1 17.1 56.1 95.1 35.1 74.1 14.1 53.1

08 49.1 88.1 28.1 67.1 07.1 46.1 85.1 25.1 64.1 04.1

09 89.1 29.1 68.1 08.1 47.1 86.1 26.1 65.1 05.1 44.1

001 20.2 69.1 09.1 48.1 87.1 27.1 66.1 06.1 45.1 94.1

521 11.2 50.2 99.1 39.1 78.1 18.1 57.1 96.1 36.1 75.1

051 91.2 31.2 70.2 10.2 59.1 98.1 38.1 77.1 17.1 56.1

002 23.2 62.2 02.2 41.2 80.2 20.2 69.1 09.1 48.1 87.1



HEATING CAPACITY CONVERSION FACTORS
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UNIT HEATER PERFORMANCE @ 200ºF WATER 60ºF ENTERING AIR
AND 15ºF WATER TEMPERATURE DIFFERENCE

MULTIPLY HEATER OUTPUTS (MBH) BY FACTORS BELOW TO DETERMINE
OUTPUT AT CONDITIONS OTHER THAN 200ºF WATER AND 60ºF ENTERING AIR

LAT = E.A.T. + (MBH X 1000)/(1.08 X AIRFLOW)
FLOW = (MBH X 1000)/(500 X WATER TEMPERATURE DIFFERENCE)

SLEDOM PH WOLFRIA

SNIFLEETS/SEBUTLEETS SNIFMUNIMULA/SEBUTLEETS

.H.B.M .T.A.L
)F(

WOLF
)MPGSU(

.H.B.M .T.A.L
)F(

WOLF
)MPGSU(

21-1 4/1 0031 82 08 7.3 53 58 7.4
41-1 4/1 0022 83 67 1.5 74 97 3.6
61-1 3/1 0062 94 77 5.6 06 18 0.8
61-2 3/1 0022 48 59 2.11 401 301 9.31
81-1 2/1 0092 06 97 0.8 47 38 9.9
81-2 2/1 0062 801 89 4.41 331 701 7.71
42-1 1 0016 811 87 7.51 541 28 3.91
42-2 1 0025 612 89 8.82 662 701 5.53
03-1 1 2/1 00701 791 77 3.62 242 18 3.23
03-2 1 2/1 0079 253 39 9.64 334 101 7.75
63-1 2 00641 782 87 3.83 353 28 1.74
63-2 2 00631 525 69 07 646 401 1.68

RETAW
)F(.PMET

)FGED(ERUTAREPMETRIAGNIRETNE

03 04 05 06 07 08 09 001

061 69.0 88.0 08.0 27.0 36.0 75.0 84.0 14.0

071 40.1 59.0 78.0 97.0 07.0 36.0 55.0 84.0

081 11.1 20.1 49.0 68.0 77.0 07.0 26.0 55.0

091 81.1 01.1 10.1 39.0 58.0 77.0 96.0 26.0

002 62.1 71.1 90.1 00.1 29.0 48.0 67.0 86.0

012 33.1 52.1 61.1 70.1 99.0 19.0 38.0 57.0

022 14.1 23.1 32.1 41.1 60.1 89.0 09.0 28.0

032 84.1 93.1 03.1 22.1 31.1 50.1 79.0 98.0

042 55.1 74.1 73.1 92.1 02.1 21.1 40.1 69.0

052 36.1 45.1 54.1 63.1 72.1 91.1 11.1 30.1
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UNIT HEATER PERFORMANCE @ 200ºF 50/50 GLYCOL 60ºF ENTERING AIR
AND 15ºF WATER TEMPERATURE DIFFERENCE

MULTIPLY HEATER OUTPUTS (MBH) BY FACTORS BELOW TO DETERMINE OUTPUT
AT CONDITIONS OTHER THAN 200ºF 50/50 GLYCOL AND 60ºF ENTERING AIR

HEATING CAPACITY CONVERSION FACTORS

LAT = E.A.T + (MBH X 1000)/(1.08 X AIRFLOW)
FLOW = (MBH X 1000)/(441 X WATER TEMPERATURE DIFFERENCE)

LEDOM PH WOLFRIA

SNIFLEETS/SEBUTLEETS SNIFMUNIMULA/SEBUTLEETS

.H.B.M .T.A.L
)F(

WOLF
)MPGSU(

.H.B.M .T.A.L
)F(

WOLF
MPGSU(

21-1 4/1 0031 32 67 5.3 82 08 2.4
41-1 4/1 0022 33 47 0.5 04 77 1.6
61-1 3/1 0062 44 57 7.6 45 97 2.8
61-2 3/1 0022 47 19 2.11 19 89 8.31
81-1 2/1 0092 35 77 0.8 56 18 8.9
81-2 2/1 0062 59 39 4.41 711 101 7.71
42-1 1 0016 901 67 5.61 431 08 3.02
42-2 1 0025 991 59 1.03 542 301 1.73
03-1 1 2/1 00701 581 67 0.82 822 08 5.43
03-2 1 2/1 0079 633 29 8.05 314 99 5.26
63-1 2 00641 172 77 0.14 333 18 4.05
63-2 2 00631 594 39 9.47 806 101 0.29

RETAW
)F(.PMET

)FGED(ERUTAREPMETRIAGNIRETNE

0 01 02 03 04 05 06 07

061 91.1 80.1 89.0 78.0 87.0 66.0 55.0 33.0

071 13.1 02.1 90.1 99.0 68.0 57.0 46.0 44.0

081 24.1 13.1 02.1 01.1 69.0 58.0 47.0 65.0

091 25.1 14.1 03.1 02.1 80.1 79.0 68.0 86.0

002 16.1 15.1 93.1 03.1 22.1 11.1 00.1 08.0

012 07.1 06.1 94.1 93.1 23.1 22.1 01.1 49.0

022 87.1 86.1 85.1 84.1 04.1 13.1 02.1 30.1

032 68.1 57.1 66.1 75.1 94.1 04.1 03.1 41.1

042 39.1 38.1 47.1 56.1 65.1 84.1 04.1 12.1

052 89.1 98.1 08.1 27.1 36.1 45.1 84.1 03.1
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DOOR HEATER PERFORMANCE

OUTPUT CORRECTION FOR OTHER THAN 5 P.S.I.G. SATURATED STEAM, 60ºF

ALL STEEL CORE (5 P.S.I.G. SATURATED STEAM, 60ºF ENTERING AIR)

STEEL/ALUMINUM CORE (5 P.S.I.G. SATURATED STEAM, 60º ENTERING AIR)

FINAL AIR TEMPERATURE = ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE +
.925 x M.B.H. x 1000

S.C.F.M.

SLEDOM .TH.GTM .P.H .M.F.C.S .H.B.M .T.F .DNOC
ETAR

81-1 51 2/1 0092 001 29 401
81-2 51 2/1 0062 751 611 461
42-1 71 1 0016 191 98 991
42-2 71 1 0025 292 211 403
03-1 91 1 2/1 00701 772 48 982
03-2 81 1 2/1 0079 294 701 315
63-1 22 2 00641 144 88 064
63-2 12 2 00631 507 801 437
24-1 62 5 00072 857 68 987
24-2 52 5 05752 7031 701 1631

SLEDOM .TH.GTM .P.H .M.F.C.S .H.B.M .T.F .DNOC
ETAR

81-1 51 2/1 0092 911 89 421
81-2 51 2/1 0062 681 621 491
42-1 71 1 0016 4222 49 332
42-2 71 1 0025 453 321 963
03-1 91 1 2/1 00701 533 98 943
03-2 81 1 2/1 0079 795 711 226
63-1 22 2 00641 984 19 015
63-2 12 2 00631 258 811 888
24-1 62 5 00072 578 09 219
24-2 52 5 05752 0251 411 4651

GNIRETNE
)Fº(RIA

.G.I.S.P)DETARUTAS(ERUSSERPMAETS

01 02 03 04 05 57 001 051 002

04 91.1 13.1 04.1 74.1 45.1 07.1 87.1 59.1 80.2

05 31.1 52.1 43.1 14.1 94.1 46.1 27.1 98.1 20.2

06 70.1 91.1 82.1 53.1 34.1 85.1 66.1 38.1 69.1

07 10.1 31.1 22.1 92.1 73.1 25.1 06.1 77.1 09.1

08 59.0 70.1 61.1 32.1 13.1 64.1 45.1 17.1 48.1



1. Choose model from chart to suit door size and outside temperature.
   Determine from tables if 1 or 2 row and core materials such that final air temperature from unit is between
   110ºF amd 120ºF.

2. Chart is for doors not facing prevailing winds. Select next larger unit if door does face prevailing wind.

3. No allowance is made for negative building pressure.
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DOOR HEATER SELECTION

DOOR HEATER MOUNTING

HORIZONTAL DISCHARGE
(FOR OVERHEAD DOORS)

VERTICAL DISCHARGE
(FOR SLIDING DOORS)

ROOD
EZIS
).TF.QS(

)Fº(ERUTAREPMETEDISTUO

02- 01- 0 01 02

84 42 42 81 81 81

46 03 42 42 81 81

08 03 03 42 42 81

021 63 03 03 42 42

861 24 63 63 63 03

291 24 24 24 63 03

082 2 X 24 2 X 63 24 24 63

033 2 X 24 2 X 24 2 X 63 24 24



COIL TYPES
AVAILABLE
Steam Coils
(preheat - heat - reheat)
Dryer Coils
(paper machine dryers)
Hot Water Booster Coils
(duct mounted reheat coils)
Water Cooling Coils
(any type circuit)
Water-Glycol Coils
(any  type circuit)
Hot Oil Coils
(liquid phase applications)
Boiler Air Preheater Coils
(steel - aluminum - stainless)

11

9 Dryer Coils for a Cornwall chemical plant

UNIT HEATERS
Destined for Irving Oil, Springdale, Nova Scotia. Required not only a Variety of sizes
but painting with INTER-GUARD EXPOXY in “IRVING’S” standard mill colour.

Variety of sizes available.

9 Dryer Coils for a chemical plant
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Air Preheater Coils (4 in common frame)
each coil is individually removable (shipped to Mexico)

Finned Pipe
Available in length all Steel, Steel/Aluminum, all Stainless, Stainless/Aluminum
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Heavy Duty Cooling Coils

All 316 Stainless Steel Dryer CoilsSteel Dryer Coils
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Heresite Coated Steel-Alum Cooling Coils
for a Paper Mill (total of 17 Coils)

Air Preheater Coils
for a Boiler Manufacturer in common frame (shipped to USA)

Heresite Coated Coils

3 coils in common frame.



							 	
	

Custom Steam Condensers 

Door heaters. 

								 	
 

Replacement Steam Coil 

Door Heaters
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COIL DESIGNATION

TYPICAL DESIGNATION

STEEL TUBE/STEEL FIN

STEEL TUBE/ALUMINUM FIN



84 06 27 48 69 801 021 231 441

22 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 56.4 42.6 48.7 34.9 20.11 26.21 12.41 08.51 04.71

EF
EF

woR1 131 661 102 532 082 513 053 483 914

woR2 672 833 004 264 625 685 846 907 077

EF
LA

woR1 89 901 131 051 381 502 622 642 762

woR2 891 532 272 803 643 283 914 754 594

03 8/5

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 94.6 87.8 80.11 73.31 74.51 67.71 50.02 43.22 46.42

EF
EF

woR1 081 622 482 133 973 434 284 925 575

woR2 383 864 355 936 527 018 498 089 4601

EF
LA

woR1 721 651 691 522 452 392 223 153 083

woR2 662 713 863 914 074 125 275 916 866

93 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 52.8 52.11 52.41 52.71 52.02 52.32 52.62 52.92 52.23

EF
EF

woR1 722 003 763 824 984 945 806 766 627

woR2 094 006 017 028 039 0401 0511 0621 9631

EF
LA

woR1 251 102 632 282 713 253 783 224 754

woR2 733 004 464 825 195 556 917 287 148

74 8/5

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 02.01 19.31 16.71 23.12 30.52 47.82 54.23 61.63 68.93

EF
EF

woR1 772 763 454 625 895 176 347 518 888

woR2 006 247 978 5101 2511 7821 3241 0651 6961

EF
LA

woR1 781 842 013 253 593 734 974 225 565

woR2 714 494 965 446 127 797 078 649 4201

65 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 51.21 65.61 89.02 04.52 18.92 32.43 56.83 60.34 84.74

EF
EF

woR1 723 434 445 426 707 397 878 369 0501

woR2 227 488 8401 0121 4731 4351 6961 0681 3202

EF
LA

woR1 022 592 483 224 374 225 175 226 376

woR2 794 885 476 067 158 939 1201 0111 7021
17

STANDARD COILS

X
Y

WEIGHTS
(LBS.)

“



84 06 27 48 69 801 021 231 441

22 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 57.4 33.6 29.7 05.9 80.11 76.21 52.41 38.51 24.71

EF
EF

woR1 081 122 262 103 043 183 124 164 894

woR2 713 283 254 715 985 056 917 087 538

EF
LA

woR1 411 821 451 571 012 732 162 382 503

woR2 012 052 882 823 763 904 244 584 425

03 8/5

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 88.6 61.9 64.11 57.31 40.61 33.81 36.02 29.22 12.52

EF
EF

woR1 332 982 443 104 754 215 965 526 976

woR2 044 825 426 617 218 709 299 8801 0711

EF
LA

woR1 241 471 512 052 282 523 553 983 024

woR2 282 633 093 444 894 255 606 656 807

93 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 00.9 00.21 00.51 00.81 00.12 00.42 00.72 00.03 00.33

EF
EF

woR1 892 963 844 215 685 856 927 008 178

woR2 365 276 208 919 1401 5611 8821 2141 0251

EF
LA

woR1 071 522 462 613 153 093 924 864 705

woR2 653 524 194 065 726 496 367 928 298

74 8/5

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 31.11 38.41 45.81 52.22 69.52 76.92 83.33 80.73 97.04

EF
EF

woR1 863 754 645 536 327 318 109 099 5701

woR2 096 838 399 7311 0921 1441 4951 7471 3881

EF
LA

woR1 902 872 743 493 934 584 135 975 726

woR2 244 425 306 386 477 358 039 2101 6901

65 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 52.31 76.71 80.22 05.62 29.03 33.53 57.93 71.44 85.84

EF
EF

woR1 234 045 456 357 358 069 2601 5611 1721

woR2 038 7001 5811 7631 9351 9171 9981 4802 6422

EF
LA

woR1 642 033 004 344 594 945 406 096 147

woR2 725 326 417 608 119 5001 2901 7811 1921
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CENTER TUBE COILS

X
Y

WEIGHTS
(LBS.)



84 06 27 48 69 801 021 231 441

22 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 94.4 70.6 56.7 42.9 28.01 04.21 99.31 75.51 51.71

woR2EF/EF 323 883 954 425 795 856 527 787 248

woR2LA/EF 212 452 192 233 283 314 744 094 925

03 8/5

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 94.6 87.8 80.11 73.31 66.51 59.71 42.02 35.22 38.42

woR2EF/EF 054 835 536 627 328 819 1001 0011 3911

woR2LA/EF 782 243 004 454 905 365 716 666 917

93 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 05.8 05.11 05.41 05.71 05.02 05.32 05.62 05.92 05.23

woR2EF/EF 575 786 718 539 7501 0811 4031 8241 5351

woR2LA/EF 073 044 605 675 246 907 977 548 709

74 8/5

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 15.01 22.41 29.71 36.12 43.52 50.92 67.23 74.63 71.04

woR2EF/EF 807 458 3101 7511 0131 2641 2161 8671 5091

woR2LA/EF 264 445 326 307 497 478 259 4301 6111

65 8/1

).tf.qs(aerAecaF 15.21 39.61 53.12 67.52 81.03 06.43 10.93 34.34 58.74

woR2EF/EF 558 2301 0121 3931 5661 4471 6291 0112 4722

woR2LA/EF 055 556 027 138 639 0301 7111 2121 6131

19

PURGED FIRST ROW COILS

X
Y

WEIGHTS
(LBS.)
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STANDARD CRIMPED FIN TUBE
METHOD
Before winding, the fin strip material is formed by
rollers to “crimp” the fin. The strip is then helically
wound under tension onto the surface of the tube.
Due to the “wave” form on the edge of the formed
strip, the resulting effective increase in contact length
ensures a good mechanical (and therefore thermal)
contact between fin and tube. Both ends of the spiral
fin are either welded or brazed to the tube to prevent
any possibility of unwinding.

USES
For many years, the crimped fin tube has proven to
be the most effective and economical element used
for space heating due to the large surface area per
linear foot obtained in the crimping process.

SIZES
The sizes shown in the table below are the most
common pipes found in space heating systems.

STANDARD FINNED STEEL PIPE DIMENSIONS
(All Pipe Sch 40)

L-FIN
AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

EPIP
EZIS
SPI

NIF
EZIS

RETEMAID
REVO
SNIF

NIF
GNICAPS

ECAFRUS
AERA

TF 2 .TF.NIL/

LANRETXE
/ECAFRUS
LANRETNI
ECAFRUS

.XORPPA
THGIEW

).BL(.TFREP

"4/3 560.
X "4/3 "2/12 "61/7 15.2 7.11 07.2

"4/3 530.
X 4/3 "2/12 "8/3 58.2 3.31 58.2

"1 560.
X "4/3 "61/312 "61/7 08.2 2.01 52.3

"1 530.
X "4/3 "4/32 "8/3

"61/5
02.3
06.3

6.11
1.31

05.3
07.3

"4/11 560.
X "4/3 "8/13 "61/7 52.3 0.9 5.4

"4/11 630.
X "1 "8/53

"8/3
"61/5
"4/1

27.3
81.4
69.7

3.01
6.11
0.22

8.4
1.5
8.5

"2/11 560.
X "4/3 "8/33 "61/7 05.3 3.8 0.5

"2/11 630.
X "1 "8/73

"8/3
"61/5
"4/1

00.4
05.4
45.8

5.9
7.01
2.02

3.5
6.5
7.6

"2 560.
X "4/3 "8/73 "61/7 31.4 6.7 6.6

"2 630.
X "1 "8/34

"8/3
"61/5
"4/1

17.4
03.5
96.9

7.8
8.9
9.71

0.7
4.7
2.8

"2/12 560
X "4/3 "8/34 "61/7

"8/3
56.4
13.5

2.7
2.8

1.9
4.01

"3 560.
X "4/3 "5 "61/7

"8/3
63.5
11.6

7.6
6.7

4.11
9.11

.024
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INSTALLATION
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Each coil should be individually trapped. It is not recommended that more than one coil be
    connected to a single trap.
2. Traps should be sized to handle at least three times the normal operating load of the coil and
     should be of a type which will give adequate venting of non-condensible gases.
3. A strainer should be provided between the coil and trap.
4. The outlet of the coil should be kept full size as far as the trap and this run should be as short
     as possible.
5. Control valves should be sized based on coil load not based on size of the inlet connections.
6. A vacuum breaker or thermostatic vent must be provided between the coil and any control
    valve.
7. To prevent water hammer, all steam lines should be sloped toward the coil, all condensate
     lines away from the coil. Any low points in the piping should be drained through a drip trap.
     Supply lines to coils from steam mains should run off the top of the main. Supply lines should
     be dripped before entering coils.
8. If air below 35ºF is supplied to a coil, the steam pressure must be maintained above 5
    P.S.I.G. or provision for air bypass must be provided.
9. When air below 35ºF is to be admitted to a coil, the steam should be supplied to the coil at
     least 15 minutes before the fans start.
10. Steam piping should not be supported from the coils, but should have independent support
      hangers.

TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Supply______IMS (standard, center tube, purged first row), steam coils to heat___________S.C.F.M. of air
entering at ____ºF to _____ºF using _____P.S.I.G. saturated steam.

1. Standard Coils
Construction of coils to consist of 3/4” Sch 40 carbon steel pipe tubes spiral wound under tension with .024”
thick minimum (aluminum, steel) fins. Tubes are welded into Sch 40 minimum wall carbon steel pipe headers.
Connections are to be Sch 80 male pipe thread at opposite ends of the coil. Cores are fitted into 12 ga. mini-
mum carbon steel casing which has 1 1/2 “ wide drilled flange all around for duct mounting. The coils are to be
hydrostatically tested to 850 P.S.I.G. after manufacture.

2. Center Tube Coils
Construction of coils to consist of 1” Sch 40 carbon steel pipe tubes wound under tension with .024” thick
minimum (aluminum, steel) fins. Tubes are welded into Sch 40 minimum wall carbon steel headers. Center
tube is to be 5/8” x 18 B.W.G. wall and to be welded into 3/16” minimum baffle plate within the header. Connec-
tions are to be Sch 80 male pipe thread on the same end of the coils. Tube ends opposite header end are
plugged and are free to expand and contract individually. Cores are fitted into 12 ga. minimum carbon steel
casing which has 1 1/2” wide drilled flange all around for duct mounting. The coils are to be hydrostatically
tested to 850 P.S.I.G. after manufacture.

3. Purged First Row Coils
Construction of coils to consist of 1” Sch 40 carbon steel pipe tubes spiral wound under tension with .024” thick
minimum (aluminum, steel) fins. Tubes in the first row are welded into a Sch 40 carbon steel pipe header at one
end and to a carbon steel box header at the other end. Tubes of the second row are welded to the box header
and have a 5/8” x 18 B.W.G. wall carbon steel center tube which is welded into a 3/16” carbon steel baffle within
the box header. Connections are Sch 80 male pipe thread at opposite end of the coil. Cores are fitted into 12 ga.
minimum carbon steel casing which has 1 1/2” wide drilled flange all around for duct mounting. The coils are to
be hydrostatically tested to 850 P.S.I.G. after manufacture.
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SUGGESTED PIPING
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• FOSTER WHEELER
• BABCOCK AND WILCOX
• GENERAL MOTORS
• ALGOMA STEEL
• STELCO
• DOFASCO
• CONSOLIDATED BATHURST
• DOMTAR INC.
• E.B. EDDY FOREST PRODUCTS

• ALCOA
• ALLIED PAPER
• AMER CYNAMID
• BETHLEHEM STEEL
• BOISE CASCADE CORN PRODUCTS
• FORD MOTOR
• GENERAL ELECTRIC
•GEORGIA PACIFIC

WARRANTY

The Company warrants to the extent herein provided the equipment of its own manufacture, against defects
in material and workmanship under normal use and service for which the equipment was designed for a
period of thirty-six (36) months after shipment from the Company factory. If such equipment should fail through
defect in workmanship or material, and specific written notice of such failure is made to the Company within
thirty-six (36) months after date of shipment from the factory, the Company will either repair or replace any
such items of its own manufacture, f.o.b. its factory, without charge. The Company shall have the option of
requiring the return of the defective material to its factory, with transportation charges prepaid, to establish the
claim. Labor charges are not included or allowed.

The Company shall not be liable for expenses incurred in repairs or alterations made outside the Company’s
factory without proper and prior authorization from the Company, nor shall the Company be responsible in
any way for the performance of the equipment to which any revisions or alterations have been made by
others.

The Company shall in no event be held liable for damages or delay resulting from or arising out of defective
machinery nor for consequential damages or otherwise except for repair or replacement of items of defective
material or workmanship.

Outside purchased equipment and accessories (such as motors) furnished with Industrial Mechanical
Specialties Limited equipment are subject to any warrants and guarantees of the original manufacturer but in
no case shall be less than 12 months from date of shipment from our factory.

INDUSTRIAL MECHANICAL SPECIALTIES LIMITED

• TRANE
• TEMBEC INC.
• ROLLAND PAPER
• RED PATH SUGAR
• JAMES RIVER
• MARATHON
• ABITIBI
• BASF
• AMERICAN CAN

• GREAT LAKE FOREST PRODUCTS
• ST. MARY’S PAPER
• TEMPRITE
• UNIROYAL
• ALCOA
• COMINCO
• SKEENA CELLULOSE
• MACMILLAN BLOEDEL

SOME OF OUR CUSTOMERS INCLUDE:

SOME OF OUR U.S. CUSTOMERS INCLUDE:
• HILL AIR FORCE BASE
• KEIL CHEMICAL
• MEAD PAPER
• MONSANTO
• POTLATCH PAPER
• SCHOELLER TECH PAPER INC.
• WEIRTON STEEL
• WEIDMAN CORP.
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